

Supreme Court, U.S.  
FILED

No. 09-560

DEC 15 2009

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

In The  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

WARDEN TERRY CARLSON,

*Petitioner,*

v.

ORLANDO MANUEL BOBADILLA,

*Respondent.*

On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari  
To The United States Court Of Appeals  
For The Eighth Circuit

**REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER**

LORI SWANSON  
Minnesota Attorney General

KELLY O'NEILL MOLLER  
Assistant Attorney General  
Atty. Reg. No. 0284075  
*Counsel of Record*

445 Minnesota Street, Suite 1800  
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-2134  
(651) 757-1281

*Attorneys for Petitioner*

**Blank Page**

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER .....	1
I. The Eighth Circuit Exceeded The Limits Of AEDPA When It Held That <i>Crawford</i> Clearly Established The Law With Re- spect To When Statements By Children To Social Workers Are Testimonial And When It Held That The State Court Unreasonably Applied <i>Crawford</i> .....	3
II. The Eighth Circuit Also Exceeded Its Authority Under AEDPA By Failing To Defer To The Minnesota Supreme Court's Findings Of Fact And Construction Of State Law.....	6
CONCLUSION.....	11

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<b>CASES CITED</b>	
<i>Bell v. Cone</i> , 535 U.S. 685 (2002).....	2
<i>Bradshaw v. Richey</i> , 546 U.S. 74 (2006).....	1, 2, 10
<i>Carey v. Musladin</i> , 549 U.S. 70 (2006) .....	1
<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> , 541 U.S. 36 (2004)....	1, 3, 4, 5, 9
<i>Early v. Packer</i> , 537 U.S. 3 (2002).....	2
<i>Holland v. Jackson</i> , 542 U.S. 649 (2004).....	1, 8
<i>Middleton v. McNeil</i> , 541 U.S. 433 (2004).....	2
<i>Mitchell v. Esparza</i> , 540 U.S. 12 (2003).....	2
<i>Rice v. Collins</i> , 546 U.S. 333 (2006).....	1, 7
<i>Waddington v. Sarausad</i> , 129 S. Ct. 823 (2009).....	1
<i>Woodford v. Visciotti</i> , 537 U.S. 19 (2002).....	2, 6
<i>Wright v. Van Patten</i> , 552 U.S. 120 (2008).....	1
<i>Yarborough v. Alvarado</i> , 541 U.S. 652 (2004).....	5
 <b>STATUTES</b>	
28 U.S.C. § 2254(d)(1).....	1, 3, 6
28 U.S.C. § 2254(d)(2).....	3, 8
28 U.S.C. § 2254(e)(1).....	3, 6, 8
Minn. Stat. § 609.341, subd. 12 .....	7
Minn. Stat. § 609.342, subd. 1(a) .....	7
Minn. Stat. § 626.556 .....	2, 9

---

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<b>OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED</b>	
Richard D. Friedman, <i>Crawford, Davis, and Way Beyond</i> , 15 J.L. & Pol'y 553 (2007).....	5
2 Kenneth S. Broun et al., McCormick on Evidence § 252 (6th ed. 2006).....	5
